
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:03 

Statistics : from 01/09/2011 to 30/09/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    191 | 515,215 |   2 | 21.01% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    171 | 396,023 |   6 | 18.81% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |    117 | 188,759 |  18 | 12.87% | 

  4 | Frogman                      |     98 | 137,782 |  14 | 10.78% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |     78 | 139,407 |   5 |  8.58% | 

  6 | Pam the goose                |     55 |  93,784 |   3 |  6.05% | 

  7 | FoxyPortable                 |     47 |  85,583 |   8 |  5.17% | 

  8 | Smokey                       |     47 |  64,443 |   4 |  5.17% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     29 |  69,383 |   0 |  3.19% | 

 10 | Ali                          |     15 |  24,929 |   0 |  1.65% | 

 11 | Barb                         |     12 |  18,644 |   0 |  1.32% | 

 12 | Gilly                        |     10 |  12,023 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 13 | JoeH                         |      9 |  14,069 |   0 |  0.99% | 

 14 | Jackie Green                 |      7 |  13,136 |   2 |  0.77% | 

 15 | Bob Henson                   |      4 |  10,723 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 16 | Robin T Cox                  |      4 |   8,878 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 17 | MCC                          |      4 |   5,856 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 18 | biffo                        |      4 |   4,273 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 19 | Adam                         |      2 |   3,660 |   2 |  0.22% | 

 20 | Ascii Art                    |      2 |   4,460 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 21 | Mad                          |      2 |   2,904 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 22 | Gander                       |      1 |   1,570 |   0 |  0.11% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Bri.                         |  18 |    117 | 188,759 | 27.69% | 

  2 | Frogman                      |  14 |     98 | 137,782 | 21.54% | 

  3 | FoxyPortable                 |   8 |     47 |  85,583 | 12.31% | 

  4 | Bernadette                   |   6 |    171 | 396,023 |  9.23% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   5 |     78 | 139,407 |  7.69% | 

  6 | Smokey                       |   4 |     47 |  64,443 |  6.15% | 

  7 | Pam the goose                |   3 |     55 |  93,784 |  4.62% | 

  8 | Jackie                       |   2 |    191 | 515,215 |  3.08% | 

  9 | Jackie Green                 |   2 |      7 |  13,136 |  3.08% | 

 10 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   3,660 |  3.08% | 

 11 | Gilly                        |   1 |     10 |  12,023 |  1.54% | 

 12 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   0 |     29 |  69,383 |  0.00% | 

 13 | Ali                          |   0 |     15 |  24,929 |  0.00% | 

 14 | Barb                         |   0 |     12 |  18,644 |  0.00% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |   0 |      9 |  14,069 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      4 |  10,723 |  0.00% | 

 17 | Robin T Cox                  |   0 |      4 |   8,878 |  0.00% | 

 18 | MCC                          |   0 |      4 |   5,856 |  0.00% | 

 19 | biffo                        |   0 |      4 |   4,273 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Ascii Art                    |   0 |      2 |   4,460 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Mad                          |   0 |      2 |   2,904 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Gander                       |   0 |      1 |   1,570 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 



  1 | Jackie                       | 515,215 |    191 |   2 | 28.38% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 396,023 |    171 |   6 | 21.81% | 

  3 | Bri.                         | 188,759 |    117 |  18 | 10.40% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 139,407 |     78 |   5 |  7.68% | 

  5 | Frogman                      | 137,782 |     98 |  14 |  7.59% | 

  6 | Pam the goose                |  93,784 |     55 |   3 |  5.17% | 

  7 | FoxyPortable                 |  85,583 |     47 |   8 |  4.71% | 

  8 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |  69,383 |     29 |   0 |  3.82% | 

  9 | Smokey                       |  64,443 |     47 |   4 |  3.55% | 

 10 | Ali                          |  24,929 |     15 |   0 |  1.37% | 

 11 | Barb                         |  18,644 |     12 |   0 |  1.03% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |  14,069 |      9 |   0 |  0.77% | 

 13 | Jackie Green                 |  13,136 |      7 |   2 |  0.72% | 

 14 | Gilly                        |  12,023 |     10 |   1 |  0.66% | 

 15 | Bob Henson                   |  10,723 |      4 |   0 |  0.59% | 

 16 | Robin T Cox                  |   8,878 |      4 |   0 |  0.49% | 

 17 | MCC                          |   5,856 |      4 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 18 | Ascii Art                    |   4,460 |      2 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 19 | biffo                        |   4,273 |      4 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 20 | Adam                         |   3,660 |      2 |   2 |  0.20% | 

 21 | Mad                          |   2,904 |      2 |   0 |  0.16% | 

 22 | Gander                       |   1,570 |      1 |   0 |  0.09% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 21/09/2011 |     64 | 123,055 |   4 |  7.04% | 

  2 | 19/09/2011 |     50 |  96,406 |   4 |  5.50% | 

  3 | 20/09/2011 |     49 |  98,107 |   2 |  5.39% | 

  4 | 25/09/2011 |     49 |  95,714 |   2 |  5.39% | 

  5 | 18/09/2011 |     48 |  95,133 |   6 |  5.28% | 

  6 | 28/09/2011 |     43 |  95,701 |   5 |  4.73% | 

  7 | 09/09/2011 |     43 |  84,730 |   1 |  4.73% | 

  8 | 10/09/2011 |     39 |  73,483 |   2 |  4.29% | 

  9 | 29/09/2011 |     38 |  81,082 |   2 |  4.18% | 

 10 | 07/09/2011 |     35 |  75,074 |   1 |  3.85% | 

 11 | 02/09/2011 |     34 |  56,802 |   2 |  3.74% | 

 12 | 04/09/2011 |     32 |  55,561 |   2 |  3.52% | 

 13 | 26/09/2011 |     29 |  57,036 |   3 |  3.19% | 

 14 | 30/09/2011 |     29 |  57,667 |   1 |  3.19% | 

 15 | 23/09/2011 |     27 |  47,246 |   2 |  2.97% | 

 16 | 27/09/2011 |     26 |  48,717 |   3 |  2.86% | 

 17 | 15/09/2011 |     26 |  58,128 |   2 |  2.86% | 

 18 | 24/09/2011 |     25 |  46,332 |   2 |  2.75% | 

 19 | 05/09/2011 |     25 |  49,609 |   1 |  2.75% | 

 20 | 06/09/2011 |     24 |  50,965 |   3 |  2.64% | 

 21 | 11/09/2011 |     24 |  51,114 |   1 |  2.64% | 

 22 | 14/09/2011 |     23 |  50,647 |   1 |  2.53% | 

 23 | 08/09/2011 |     21 |  42,393 |   2 |  2.31% | 

 24 | 12/09/2011 |     20 |  45,808 |   2 |  2.20% | 

 25 | 22/09/2011 |     19 |  32,198 |   2 |  2.09% | 

 26 | 03/09/2011 |     16 |  32,760 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 27 | 01/09/2011 |     15 |  29,818 |   2 |  1.65% | 

 28 | 16/09/2011 |     13 |  26,926 |   2 |  1.43% | 

 29 | 13/09/2011 |     12 |  31,003 |   1 |  1.32% | 

 30 | 17/09/2011 |     11 |  26,289 |   1 |  1.21% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       



----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Tuesday 20th September ... |     50 | 106,740 |   1 |  5.50% | 

  2 | GMT Monday 5th September 2011  |     39 |  84,527 |   1 |  4.29% | 

  3 | GMT Sunday 25th September 2011 |     38 |  69,003 |   1 |  4.18% | 

  4 | GMT Friday 9th September 2011  |     34 |  70,017 |   1 |  3.74% | 

  5 | Sunday 18/09/2011              |     31 |  71,126 |   1 |  3.41% | 

  6 | GMT Monday 12th September 2011 |     29 |  73,433 |   1 |  3.19% | 

  7 | GMT Friday 30th September 2011 |     27 |  52,338 |   1 |  2.97% | 

  8 | GMT Wednesday 28th Septemb ... |     26 |  58,264 |   1 |  2.86% | 

  9 | GMT Tuesday 27th September ... |     24 |  67,990 |   1 |  2.64% | 

 10 | GMT Monday 26th September 2011 |     23 |  46,996 |   1 |  2.53% | 

 11 | GMT Thursday 15th Septembe ... |     22 |  50,500 |   1 |  2.42% | 

 12 | GMT Wednesday 7th Septembe ... |     21 |  45,080 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 13 | GMT Thursday 29th Septembe ... |     21 |  44,116 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 14 | GMT 14.09.2011                 |     21 |  42,990 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 15 | GMT, Saturday 10th Septemb ... |     21 |  41,198 |   1 |  2.31% | 

 16 | GMT Friday 2nd September 2011  |     20 |  43,168 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 17 | Holiday snaps                  |     20 |  37,412 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 18 | GMT Sunday 4th September 2011  |     20 |  35,882 |   1 |  2.20% | 

 19 | GMT Saturday 24th Septembe ... |     19 |  52,045 |   1 |  2.09% | 

 20 | Happy Valley world record  ... |     18 |  32,326 |   1 |  1.98% | 

 21 | GMT Sunday 11th September 2011 |     17 |  37,511 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 22 | GMT Thursday 8th September ... |     17 |  35,972 |   1 |  1.87% | 

 23 | Happy birthday Jen             |     16 |  21,940 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 24 | Yesterday...                   |     14 |  28,332 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 25 | GMT Friday 23 September 2011   |     14 |  27,554 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 26 | GMT Thursday 22nd Septembe ... |     14 |  26,375 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 27 | Just checking                  |     14 |  23,411 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 28 | August stats                   |     14 |  22,397 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 29 | Hello you lot                  |     14 |  21,397 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 30 | GMT Friday 16th September 2011 |     13 |  29,295 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 31 | GMT Monday 19th September 2011 |     13 |  27,093 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 32 | GMT Saturday 3rd September ... |     13 |  22,790 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 33 | GMT Tuesday 6th September 2011 |     12 |  24,726 |   1 |  1.32% | 

 34 | oooh i forgot pressies         |     12 |  19,039 |   1 |  1.32% | 

 35 | Fudge fight.                   |     11 |  26,889 |   1 |  1.21% | 

 36 | GMT Wednesday 21st Septemb ... |     11 |  25,623 |   1 |  1.21% | 

 37 | Skpe contactss                 |     11 |  17,353 |   1 |  1.21% | 

 38 | GMT Saturday 17th Septembe ... |     10 |  23,014 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 39 | Private Phone :-))             |     10 |  15,084 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 40 | Afternoon all                  |     10 |  14,574 |   1 |  1.10% | 

 41 | GMT Thursday 1st September ... |      9 |  15,503 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 42 | More Lily Pics                 |      9 |  13,104 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 43 | testing thread                 |      9 |  10,361 |   1 |  0.99% | 

 44 | few holiday snaps              |      8 |  14,335 |   1 |  0.88% | 

 45 | At Last                        |      8 |  11,959 |   1 |  0.88% | 

 46 | Visitor                        |      7 |   9,566 |   1 |  0.77% | 

 47 | GMT Sunday 18th September 2011 |      6 |  10,449 |   1 |  0.66% | 

 48 | Pressies                       |      6 |   8,055 |   1 |  0.66% | 

 49 | Monitors                       |      5 |  10,379 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 50 | GMT Tuesday 13th September ... |      5 |  10,305 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 51 | I've got it!!                  |      5 |   8,557 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 52 | Scam windows maintenance call  |      5 |   6,996 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 53 | Today...                       |      5 |   6,796 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 54 | Jacky's Party                  |      5 |   6,625 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 55 | Lily Recently                  |      4 |   6,047 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 56 | Lily Day                       |      4 |   5,232 |   1 |  0.44% | 

 57 | Granny's sleeping pills.       |      3 |   6,454 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 58 | Party Time                     |      3 |   5,667 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 59 | Bernadette:                    |      3 |   4,616 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 60 | All you Merchant Navy people   |      3 |   3,491 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 61 | Hi everyone                    |      3 |   3,486 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 62 | GMT Wednesday 31st August 2011 |      3 |  10,932 |   0 |  0.33% | 



 63 | Finished Wasgij picture        |      3 |   5,659 |   0 |  0.33% | 

 64 | F1 Italy                       |      1 |   1,904 |   1 |  0.11% | 

 65 | F1 Singapore                   |      1 |   1,756 |   1 |  0.11% | 

 66 | Welsh miner found dead.        |      1 |     906 |   1 |  0.11% | 

 67 | NHS                            |      1 |     844 |   1 |  0.11% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 909 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    212 | 377,205 |  13 | 23.32% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    191 | 515,215 |   2 | 21.01% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    137 | 223,982 |  18 | 15.07% | 

  4 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |    129 | 304,363 |   5 | 14.19% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |    106 | 147,471 |  15 | 11.66% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     20 |  41,081 |   0 |  2.20% | 

  7 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     18 |  40,243 |   1 |  1.98% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |     18 |  37,990 |   1 |  1.98% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     15 |  26,669 |   2 |  1.65% | 

 10 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |     15 |  24,929 |   0 |  1.65% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |     11 |  15,899 |   5 |  1.21% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      7 |  11,402 |   0 |  0.77% | 

 13 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |      6 |   6,374 |   0 |  0.66% | 

 14 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPad)             |      5 |   4,751 |   1 |  0.55% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |      4 |  10,336 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 16 | Pan/0.134 (Wait for Me; Un ... |      4 |   8,878 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 17 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      2 |   3,660 |   2 |  0.22% | 

 18 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      2 |   4,460 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 19 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      2 |   3,153 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 20 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      2 |   2,904 |   0 |  0.22% | 

 21 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,872 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 22 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,527 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 23 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,140 |   0 |  0.11% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 909 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 40tude_Dialog               |    245 | 375,913 |  33 | 26.95% | 

  2 | Mozilla                     |    229 | 498,579 |  14 | 25.19% | 

  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    212 | 377,205 |  13 | 23.32% | 

  4 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    191 | 515,215 |   2 | 21.01% | 

  5 | Xnews                       |     15 |  24,929 |   0 |  1.65% | 

  6 | NewsTap                     |     11 |  11,125 |   1 |  1.21% | 

  7 | Pan                         |      4 |   8,878 |   0 |  0.44% | 

  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      2 |   3,660 |   2 |  0.22% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 909 for 30 days 

New threads : 65 

Total replies : 844 

Total modified threads : 67 

Total size : 1815504 bytes (1,772.95 KB) 

Total lines : 22028 lines 

Total users : 22 

Average number of messages by user : 41.32 

Average size of messages by user : 82,522.91 bytes (80.59 KB)) 



Average number of lines by user : 1,001.27 

 

 


